3 Total number of securities proposed to be issued or the 
total amount for which the securities will be issued 
(approximately)  

To be determined by the Board 
or Committee, authorized by 
the Board.  

4 Size of the issue  

Aggregate amount not 
exceeding Rs.15,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Crores Only)to 
be issued in one or more 
tranche(s)  

5 Whether proposed to be listed? If yes, name of the stock 
exchange(s)  

Not listed 

6 Tenure of the instrument - date of allotment and date of 
maturity  

To be determined by Board or 
Committee, authorized by the